FARMINGTON

H“ l s DEPARTMENT OF CENTRAL SERVICES

Ay

ADDENDA NOTICE NO. 1

OF

CONTRACT NO. FH- 13-14-1748

NAME & ADDRESS OF VENDOR:
Motown Automotive Distributing
24701 Hallwood Ct.

Farmington Hills, MI 48335
248-471-7222

Fax 248-471-1640

Contact-James O’ Dell

CONTRACT TERM:
August 1,2013—July 31,2016

Renewal QOption - August 1, 2016—July 31, 2019

TERMS: Net 30

BUYER: Kelly Monico (248) 871-2435

F.0.B.: Delivered

COOPERATIVE:
MITN Purchasing Cooperative

NATURE OF CHANGE(S):

Change #1 —Agreement extension through July 31, 2019,

All other terms, conditions, specifications and pricing provisions remain unchanged.

AUTHORITY/REASON:

Requested by the City of Farmington Hills

CMR 7-13-58, Awarded 7/22/2013

TOTAL ESTIMATED CONTRACT VALUE:

$300,000 (COOPERATIVE WIDE)

COMPANY AUTHORIZATION

COMPANY NAME M ofown /4\4+D/V]o+;\/€/ Dok }n,i/‘n, (s,
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE %qun/ /f> '1175///

PRINTED JC% W.&/é ‘ b@] [

DATE &/Q‘.}/;G[{c

Purchasing « Information Systems sTelecommunications « Mail Services
31555 West Eleven Mile Road » Farmington Hills Ml 48336 » Phone 248.871.2430 « Fax 248.871.2431



DEPARTMENT OF CENTRAL SERVICES '
Whichigom
ADDENDA NOTICE NO.1

OF

CONTRACT NO. FH- 13-14-1748

NAME & ADDRESS OF VENDOR: | CONTRACT TERM:

Genuine Parts/ NAPA Detroit August 1, 2013—July 31, 2016
Romulus, MI 48174 Renewal Option -~ August 1;2016—July 31,2019

734-729-7500
Contact-Dan DeBoer

TERMS: Net 30 BUYER: Kelly Monico (248) 871-2435

F.0.B.: Delivered COOPERATIVE:
MITN Purchasing Cooperative

NATURE OF CHANGE(S):
Change #1 —Agreement extension through July 31, 2019,
All other terms, conditions, specifications and pricing provisions remain unchanged.

AUTHORITY/REASON:
Requested by the City of Farmington Hills
CMR 7-13-58, Awarded 7/22/2013

TOTAL ESTIMATED CONTRACT VALUE:
$100,000 (COOPERATIVE WIDE)

COMPANY AUTHORIZATION

/1

} ) t £ P
COMPANY NAME __{ jtnutine s ( i - PAA

Pt

\ A
L) a0
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE___ L0t ftlq e,

TR

PRINTED rDOm .z‘ﬁv.{ \Dké;h%omf’

DATE Q/ﬂ“ 7/%’}2’9

\
X

Purchasing « Information Systems eTelecommunications « Mail Services
31555 West Eleven Mile Road « Farmington Hills M| 48336 » Phone 248,871,2430 » Fax 248,871.2431




